Declaration of Conformity
We Kemppi Oy at address below declare under our sole responsibility that the product detailed below, to which
this declaration relates, complies with essential health and safety requirements of the low voltage Directive
2014/35/EU, the ecodesign requirements for energy-related products Directive 2009/125/EC with regulation (EU)
2019/1784, and directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical
and electronic equipment (RoHS).
Product name	 Product No.
Kemppi Oy
Kempinkatu 1, P.O. BOX 13, 15801 Lahti, Finland
VAT Reg. FI20518261, www.kemppi.com
Kalle Suurpää
Chief Executive Officer
Product description: Arc welding equipment
The above mentioned product(s) are in conformity with the following EN- and IEC-standards.
EN IEC 60974-7:2019	 Arc welding equipment
	 – Part 7: Torches
GXe 223 G	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE223G35;	 GXE223G5
GXe 253 G	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE253G35;	 GXE253G5
GXe 323 G	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE323G35;	 GXE323G5
GXe 403 G MN	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE403GMN35;	 GXE403GMN5
GXe 423 G	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE423G35;	 GXE423G5
GXe 205 G	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE205G35;	 GXE205G5
GXe 305 G	 (3.5 m; 5 m; 6 m)	 GXE305G35;	 GXE305G5;	 GXE305G6
GXe 405 G	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE405G35;	 GXE405G5
GXe 305 W	 (3.5 m; 5 m; 6 m)	 GXE305W35;	 GXE305W5;	 GXE305W6;
GXe 405 W	 (3.5 m; 5 m; 6 m; 8 m)	 GXE405W35;	 GXE405W5;	 GXE405W6;	 GXE405W8
GXe 505 W	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE505W35;	 GXE505W5
GXe 308 G A	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE308GA35;	 GXE308GA5
GXe 408 G A	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE408GA35;	 GXE408GA5
GXE 408 G A MN	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE408GAMN35;	 GXE408GAMN5
GXe 308 W A	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE308WA35;	 GXE308WA5
GXe 408 W A	 (3.5 m; 5 m; 8 m)	 GXE408WA35;	 GXE408WA5;		  GXE408WA8
GXe 508 W A	 (3.5 m; 5 m)	 GXE508WA35;	 GXE508WA5
Lahti	 10.3.2025